



FILED
7-25-16
04:59 PM

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

City of Ojai,

Complainant,

vs.

Golden State Water Company (U133W),

Defendant.

Case No. (C.) 16-06-008

(Filed June 14, 2016)

**GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY'S (U133W)
MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT**

Keith Switzer
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Golden State Water Company
630 East Foothill Boulevard
San Dimas, California 91773
Telephone: (909) 394-3600
Facsimile: (909) 394-7427
Email: kswitzer@gswater.com

Joseph M. Karp
Matthew K. Narensky
Winston & Strawn LLP
101 California Street
San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: (415) 591-1529
Facsimile: (415) 591-1400
Email: jkarp@winston.com;
mnarensky@winston.com
*Attorneys for Golden State Water
Company*

July 25, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. BACKGROUND	4
III. DISCUSSION.....	7
A. Complainant Lacks Standing to Bring a Complaint Related to the Damage to the Playhouse	8
B. The Complaint Fails to State a Claim Upon Which Relief may be Granted	11
1. Complainant's Claim That Golden State Violated City Ordinance No. 382 Fails as a Matter of Law.....	11
2. Complainant's Claim That Golden State's Insurance Coverage is Inadequate Fails as a Matter of Law	13
3. Complainant's Request that the Commission Open an Investigation Fails to State a Claim	15
C. Complainant's Claim That Golden State has Violated General Order 103-A Should be Dismissed as Procedurally Improper	18
D. The Complaint Should Be Dismissed Pending the Resolution of Two Superior Court Cases that Concern Overlapping Issues and Requests for Relief.....	20
IV. CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Al Awar v. Golden State Water,</i> Case No. 56-2015-00474589-CU-PO-VTA	20, 24
<i>Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co, v. Division of Industrial Safety,</i> 64 Cal. App.3d 188 (1976)	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>George v. Gandolfo Excavating, Inc.,</i> No. A141249, 2015 WL 4035245 (Cal. Ct. App. June 30, 2015)	10
<i>Heninger v. Dunn,</i> 101 Cal.App.3d 858 (1980)	21
<i>Jamestown Builders, Inc. v. General Star Indemnity Co.</i> (1999) 77 Cal.App.4th 341	15
<i>Martin v. Bridgeport Cmty. Ass'n, Inc.,</i> 173 Cal. App. 4th 1024, 93 Cal. Rptr. 3d 405 (2009).....	8
STATUTES	
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 315	15, 16
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 1702	11
Ojai City Ordinance No. 382	11
Ojai City Ordinance No. 382 § 10(f)	2
Ojai City Ordinance No. 382 § 11(f)	11
COMMISSION DECISIONS	
D.00-07-045	11
D.00-11-038	22, 23
D.01-05-086	8
D.01-07-024	11
D.02-11-003	11
D.12-09-010	9

D.14-03-0138, 9

D.15-07-0098

COMMISSION RULES

General Order 103-A3, 18, 19, 20

Rule 4.47

Rule 11.11

Rule 11.21

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Croskey *et al.*, Cal. Practice Guide: Insurance Litigation (The Rutter Group Upd
2015), ¶7:439.5 *et seq*14

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

City of Ojai,

Complainant,

vs.

Golden State Water Company (U133W),

Defendant.

Case No. (C.) 16-06-008

(Filed June 14, 2016)
